© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 7
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life
Announcement for the
Cisco CNBR HW Adopter PID
Product End-of-Life Notice
Cisco public
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 7
Contents

Additional Information
CNBR-BBLKD-S2 UCS C-Series M5 SFF
drive blanking panel
UCSC-BBLKD-S2 UCS C-Series M5 SFF
drive blanking panel
-
CNBR-C220-M5SX-
CM
Cisco cnBR C220 M5
SFF 10 HD w/o CPU,
mem, HD, PCIe, PSU
UCSC-C220-M5SX UCS C220 M5 SFF 10
HD w/o CPU, mem,
HD, PCIe, PSU
-
CNBR-CPU-I6248R Intel 6248R
3GHz/205W
24C/35.75MB DDR4
2933MHz
UCS-CPU-I6248R Intel 6248R
3GHz/205W
24C/35.75MB DDR4
2933MHz
-
CNBR-CPU-I6248 Intel 6248
2.5GHz/150W
20C/27.5MB DCP
DDR4 2933 MHz
UCS-CPU-I6248 Intel 6248
2.5GHz/150W
20C/27.5MB DCP
DDR4 2933 MHz
-
CNBR-HS-C220M5 Heat sink for UCS
C220 M5 rack servers
150W CPUs & below
UCSC-HS-C220M5 Heat sink for UCS
C220 M5 rack servers
150W CPUs & below
-
CNBR-HS2-C220M5A Heat sink for UCS
C220 M5 rack servers
CPUs above 150W
UCSC-HS2-C220M5 Heat sink for UCS
C220 M5 rack servers
CPUs above 150W
-
CNBR-M2-240GB 240GB SATA M.2 UCS-M2-240GB 240GB SATA M.2 -
CNBR-M2-HWRAID Cisco Boot optimized
M.2 Raid controller
UCS-M2-HWRAID Cisco Boot optimized
M.2 Raid controller

CNBR-MLOM-C40Q-
03
^Cisco VIC 1387 Dual
Port 40Gb QSFP CNA
MLOM
UCSC-MLOM-C40Q-
03
Cisco VIC 1387 Dual
Port 40Gb QSFP CNA
MLOM
-
CNBR-MR-X32G2RT-
H
32GB DDR4-2933-
MHz RDIMM/2Rx4/1.2v
UCS-MR-X32G2RT-H 32GB DDR4-2933-
MHz RDIMM/2Rx4/1.2v
-
CNBR-PCIE-ID25GF ^Intel XXV710-DA2
10-dual-port 25G NIC
UCSC-PCIE-ID25GF Intel XXV710-DA2 10-
dual-port 25G NIC
-
CNBR-PCIE-ID40GF Intel XL710 dual-port
40G QSFP+ NIC
UCSC-PCIE-ID40GF Intel XL710 dual-port
40G QSFP+ NIC
-
CNBR-PCIE-IQ10GF ^Intel X710 quad-port
10G SFP+ NIC
UCSC-PCIE-IQ10GF Intel X710 quad-port
10G SFP+ NIC
-
CNBR-PSU1-1050W Cisco UCS 1050W AC
Power Supply for Rack
Server
UCSC-PSU1-1050W Cisco UCS 1050W AC
Power Supply for Rack
Server
-
CNBR-PSU1-1600W ^Cisco UCS 1600W AC
Power Supply for Rack
Server
UCSC-PSU1-1600W Cisco UCS 1600W AC
Power Supply for Rack
Server
-
CNBR-PSUV2-

RAID controller with
2GB cache
-
CNBR-RAILB-M4 Ball Bearing Rail Kit for
C220 & C240 M4 & M5
rack servers
UCSC-RAILB-M4 Ball Bearing Rail Kit for
C220 & C240 M4 & M5
rack servers
-
CNBR-SD800GK3X-
EP
800GB 2.5in Enterprise
Performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
UCS-SD800GK3X-EP 800GB 2.5in Enterprise
Performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
-
CNBR-SD800G123X-